NHS

Mersey and West Lancashire

Teaching Hospitals
NHS Trust

Ref. No: 1895

Date: 8t July
Subject: NHS trust payroll over/underpayments
REQUEST

1. For each of the following financial years (24/25, 23/24, 22/23, 21/22, 20/21):

a) The number of financial overpayments made to staff
b) number of financial underpayments made to staff.
c) The respectively amounts of overpayments in GDP
d) the respective amounts of underpayments in GDP

2. And then the number of times bailiffs or any other debt enforcement agency was brought in to pursue trust staff in
order to recover overpayments.

Please provide this for each of the following financial years (24/25, 23/24, 22/23, 21/22, 20/21):

RESPONSE

Page 1 of 2



Year

20/21

21/22

22/23

23/24

24/25

The number of financial overpayments made to staff

442

448

454

285

531

number of financial underpayments made to staff

744

640

771

616

816

The respectively amounts of overpayments in GDP

the respective amounts of underpayments in GDP

And then the number of times bailiffs or any other debt
enforcement agency was brought in to pursue trust
staff in order to recover overpayments.

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Page 2 of 2




