

Ref. No: 1895 Date: 8th July

Subject: NHS trust payroll over/underpayments

REQUEST

- 1. For each of the following financial years (24/25, 23/24, 22/23, 21/22, 20/21):
- a) The number of financial overpayments made to staff
- b) number of financial underpayments made to staff.
- c) The respectively amounts of overpayments in GDP
- d) the respective amounts of underpayments in GDP
- 2. And then the number of times bailiffs or any other debt enforcement agency was brought in to pursue trust staff in order to recover overpayments.

Please provide this for each of the following financial years (24/25, 23/24, 22/23, 21/22, 20/21):

RESPONSE

Year	20/21	21/22	22/23	23/24	24/25
The number of financial overpayments made to staff	442	448	454	285	531
number of financial underpayments made to staff	744	640	771	616	816
The respectively amounts of overpayments in GDP					
the respective amounts of underpayments in GDP					

And then the number of times bailiffs or any other debt					
enforcement agency was brought in to pursue trust					
staff in order to recover overpayments.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil